ot
TN

10

11

12

13

14

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

TELANGANA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

N0.02/797(05)/2024-RM:ADB

0/o the Regional Manager,
Adilabad, Dt: 09.07.2024.

MANUAL TENDER NOTIFICATION 4

Manual tenders are invited from the intending persons to run the stalls/Canteens/

Parking etc, in the following Bus Stations (B & C Class) of Adilabad Region.

| Wh?;t;
Class | er
B Stall i
Depot st u_s ;a ificat | Open Size Nature of Business
ation 0 ion | space/
S o Pucca B

ADB ADB P-5 B Pucca | 10.6'x11 | Water Kiosk:

ADB ADB P-8 B Pucca | 5.2'x11.2 | Bakery & Cooldrinks Shop:

ADB ADB P-13 B | Pucca | 11.6'x25" | Fast Food Centre_gt;c;;):‘

ADB GHNR P-3 C Pucca | 8'x8’ Fancy & General Store

4,__.\_ — - s e o ———-
ADB GHNR 05-5 C Open | 8'x8’ Cellphone Sales,Service &
_____ B R R Recharge: .
ADB GHNR 0s-11 | C Open | 8'x8’ Electrical Shop:
ADB IJNTH 0S-7 C Open | 8'x8 Cool Drinks & Ice Cream

ASF ASF 0s-3 C Open | 6'%x6' Pan Shop:

ASF ASF 0s-12 | C Open | 10'x10* Cooldrinks, Ice Cream Shop
ASF KZNR P-1 C Pucca | 16.6'x9' Sweets & Milk Products
ASF KZNR p-3 C Pucca | 16.6'x9' Snacks & Bakery:

S-2 e
BNS BNS B Open | 6'x6 Pan Shop

(1BS)

S-4 50'x25’ & .

B n . Cycle/Scooter Parking Stand

BNS BNS (085) Open | ¢conogy ycle/ g

S-17 , , ;
BNS BNS (0BS) B OPEN | 10'x 10 Leather Goods & Shoe Marl:

4 = o e —— |~ |- —

S-19 " , B
BNS BNS (0BS) B OPEN | 10’ x 10 Fancy & Bangles Stores:

S-20 ) . & hilens
BNS BNS B OPEN | 10'x 10 Soda Ice Cream & Fruit Juice:

(oBs)
BNS BNS 523 g Open | 10"x 12" | Barber Shop No.3:

(OBS) P .
BNS MDL S1 (o Open | 10'x 10" | Any Permitted business:
BNS MDL S-4 C Open | 10'x 7’ Any Permitted business:
BNS MDL 512 | C Open | 10'x 10" | Any Permitted business:
BNS MDL S-13 C Open | 10°x10° | Any Permitted business:
BNS MDL S-14 | C Open | 10°x 10" | Any Permitted business:

e N o o

@ Scanned with OKEN Scanner

EMB Remarks
Amount
348100/- Vacant
351500/- Vacant
166100/~ | Vacant
Vacant
16500/-
o len |
Vacant |
37800/-
R I N
Vacant [
14500/- i
/ s
New i
15000/ | proposal
79700/- Vacant |
30000/- Vacant
48900/- Vacant
160800/- Vacant i
= B [}
92500/- Vacant
33400/- Vacant
52700/- Vacant
66700/- Vacant
57300/- Vacant
135100/- Vacant
24000/ New
’ Proposal
24000/ New
000/ Proposal
000/ nggr
a _| Proposal
New
O .
24000/ | Proposal
New
0 =
24000/ : Proppsa|




Sl. Bus
D
No. ot Station
23 | BNS MDL
24 | BNS MDL
25 | BNS MDL
26 | BNS MDL
27 | BNS MDL
28 | BNS MDL
29 | BNS MDL
30 [ BNS MDL
31 " BNS MDL
|
32 BNS MDL
33 BNS MDL
34 BNS MDL
35 BNS MDL
36 [BNS_ | Mo
37 . BNS MDL
38 | BNS | BSR
39 BNS BSR
40 BNS BSR
41 BNS BSR
42 | MNCL | LXPT
43 | MNCL | INRM
4 | MN IJNRM
4 JCL [| JNREA
45 | MNCL | JNRM
46 | MNCL | CHNR
47 | MNCL | CHNR
48 | NRML KNPR
49 | NRML KNPR
50 | NRML KNPR
51 NRML KNPR
52 NRML BOATH
53 | mncL | MANDA
MARRY
|

T a Wheth
ass | gr
S]:all ificat | open Size Nature of Business
. ion Space/
— Pucca E—
S 15 C Open | 10°x10° | Any Permitted business:
S-16 C Open | 10°x 10’ | Any Permitted business:
S-17 C Open | 10'x 10’ | Any Permitted business:
5-18 C Open | 10'x 10" | Any Permitted business:
S-19 (6 Open | 10'x10° | Any Permitted business:
S-20 C Open | 10'x 10’ | Any Permitted business:
S-21 C Open | 10’x 10’ | Any Permitted business:
S-22 C Open | 10°x 10" | Any Permitted business:
5§23 C Open | 10'x 20" | Any Permitted business:
S-27 i C__ Qpen 10’ x10’ Any Permitted business:
S-28 C Open | 15’ x 10" | Any Permitted business:
S-29 C Open | 10’ x10° | Any Permitted business:
S-30 C Open | 10’x 10" | Any Permitted business:
$-31 ? Open [ 10'x 10" | Any Permitted ths?n;s:——
S-32 C Open | 10'x 10" | Any Permitted business:
15 | C_ | Open | 10'x10" | Any Permitted business:
516 C Open | 10’ x 10’ | Any Permitted business:
S-17 C Open | 10'x 10" | Any Permitted business:
S-18 C Open | 10°x 10" | Any Permitted business:
P-5 C Pucca | 9'x9’ Any Permitted business:
p-2 C Pucca | 8'x8’ Water Kiosk Shop:
0s-2 | C Open | 10’x10° | Fruit & Fruit Juice:
0s-4 | C Open | 6'x6’ Pan Shop:
0Ss-1 | C Open | 6'x6’ Fruits & Fruit Juice:
0Ss-3 | C Open | 8'x8’ Soda & Cooldrinks
P-5 C Pucca | 8" x 10 Water Kiosk:
0s-8 C Open | 6" x6’ Pan Shop:
0s-12 | C Open | 6" x 6 Pan Shop:
0s-16 | C Open | 10°x 10" | Any Permitted Business
059 |c Open | 10°x 10" | Any permitted Business
37 |
0K18.04X
P-1 c Open | 14,104 Any permitted Business
11.48X14.1
0

EMD
Amount

24000/
24000/-
24000/-
24000/-

24000/-
24000/-

24000/-

24000/-

24000/-
24000/-

27000/-
19200/-

18000/-
18000/-
12000/-
10000/-
10000/-
10000/-
10000/
74400/-
35600/-
14700/-
77800/ -
29000/-
33000/-
31800/~
31900/-
35100/-
34700/

10000/

10000/

\

New Proposal

New Proposal

New Proposal

—

New Proposal

New Proposal

Lo

New Proposal

New Proposal

New Proposal

New Proposal
New Proposal

New Proposal
New Proposal

New Proposal

New Proposal

New Proposal

_New Proposal -

New Proposal

New Proposal

New Proposal

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

New Proposal

New Proposal

New Proposal

(} Scanned with OKEN Scanner



Do/ i e P RUS Sl T e nl =1 INn BRRY'< f o

PN
The bidder has to pay the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) as per tender
notification by way to Demand Draft in favour of “ Accounts Officer, T.S.R.T.C.,
Adilabad” payable at Adilabad (Drawee Union Bank of India Main Branch ADB)

for each stall for various Bus stations is as

1 The cost of Tender Document '
favour of Accounts Officer, T.S.R.T.C.,Adilabad).

follows (by way of DD drawn in

Sale price of each Tender P‘:orm
s.1,500.00+270.00 GST @18%=Rs.1770/-

)RS.1,000.00+180.00 GST @18°/0=RS.1180/- '
% Khanapur Bus Stations)

[S.No. Category of Bus Station
“(a)Major (Nirmal Bus Station)R
(b)A—Class(Mancherial Bus Station
(c)B—Class(Adilabad, Asifabad, Kagaznagar, Bhainsa,
Rs.750.00 + 135.00 GST @18% =Rs.885/-
(d)C-Class(Jainadh, Gudihathnur, Bellampally,
Chennur, Mandamarry, Jannaram, Sarangapur,
Bus Stations) Rs.250.00 + 45.00 GST @18% =Rs.295/- ]

I
Kowtala, Basar, Lokeshwaram, Mudhole,
Boath, Luxettipet, Utnoor & Indervelly

2 The License period of space, stall is five (5) years only, in case of Cycle stand is

4 years only.

3 The Tender Form together with the
specifications of space/stalls and Two
purchased from the concerned Depots on
From Z3.07. 2024 to 16.08. Z024 0N pay
fee as furnished above.

4 Individual tender form has to be submitted fo

/two/four wheeler parking spaces. .
5 Tender Forms will be issued only on production of a self attested copy of valid

photo Identity Proof of the Intending Tenderers (Aadhar etc.,)

6 Tender Forms duly filled in all respects and signed on each page and placed in

. a sealed cover mentioning stall No., the nature of the business and name of the

Bus Station written in capital letters on top of the cover be dropped in the
Tender Box kept at Regional Manager Office, Adilabad during the office hours
from 10.30 to 14.00 hours on 17- 08.2024- The sealed tenders will be opened
on the same day at 15.00 hours by a Committee in the presence of the
tenderers or their authorized representatives.

7 The successful tenders must deposit six highest monthly license fee plus one
month advance license fee and stamp duty @ 2% on average annual license fee
for execution of agreement before commencement of business.

8 In regard to stalls earmarked for exclusive ST and SC/ST/PEBC, the bidder has
to submit Caste Certificate issued by competent revenue authority.

9 The interested parties/bidders may inspect/visit the premises before
submitting the Tender Form.

10 The detailed “terms and conditions” relating to the tender will be supplied along with the

tender form. v
11. The Corporation reserves rights to reject any tender/tenders or cancel the tenders
or postpone the tenders at any stage without assigning any reasons.

Terms & Conditions along with
/Four Wheeler stands etc, can be
working days during office hours i.e.
ment of requisite tender application

r each stall/canteen/space

REGIO!
ADILABAD

(} Scanned with OKEN Scanner



