TELANGANA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

NO.02/797(05)/2024-RM:ADB

O/o the Regional Manager, Adilabad, Dt: 09.07.2024.

MANUAL TENDER NOTIFICATION

Manual tenders are invited from the intending persons to run the stalls/Canteens/Parking etc, in the following Bus Stations (B & C Class) of Adilabad Region.

SI. No.	Depot	Bus Station	Stall No	Class ificat ion	Wheth er Open Space/ Pucca	Size	Nature of Business	EMD Amount	Remarks
1	ADB	ADB	P-5	В	Pucca	10.6'x11	Water Kiosk:	348100/-	Vacant
2	ADB	ADB	P-8	В	Pucca	5.2'x11.2	Bakery & Cooldrinks Shop:	351500/-	Vacant
3	ADB	ADB	P-13	В	Pucca	11.6'x25'	Fast Food Centre Shop:	166100/-	Vacant
4	ADB	GHNR	P-3	С	Pucca	8'x8'	Fancy & General Store	16500/-	Vacant (ST)
5	ADB	GHNR	OS-5	С	Open	8'x8'	Cellphone Sales, Service & Recharge:	37800/-	Vacant (ST)
6	ADB	GHNR	OS-11	С	Open	8'x8'	Electrical Shop:	14500/-	Vacant (ST)
7	ADB	JNTH	OS-7	С	Open	8'x8'	Cool Drinks & Ice Cream	15000/-	New Proposal
8	ASF	ASF	OS-3	С	Open	6'x6'	Pan Shop:	79700/-	Vacant
9	ASF	ASF	OS-12	С	Open	10'x10'	Cooldrinks, Ice Cream Shop	30000/-	Vacant
10	ASF	KZNR	P-1	С	Pucca	16.6'x9'	Sweets & Milk Products	48900/-	Vacant
11	ASF	KZNR	P-3	С	Pucca	16.6'x9'	Snacks & Bakery:	160800/-	Vacant
1.2	BNS	BNS	S-2 (IBS)	В	Open	6'x6'	Pan Shop	92500/-	Vacant
13	BNS	BNS	S-4 (OBS)	В	Open	50'x25' & 50'x20'	Cycle/Scooter Parking Stand	33400/-	Vacant
14	BNS	BNS	S-17 (OBS)	В	OPEN	10' x 10'	Leather Goods & Shoe Mart:	52700/-	Vacant
15	BNS	BNS	S-19 (OBS)	В	OPEN	10' x 10'	Fancy & Bangles Stores:	66700/-	Vacant
16	BNS	BNS	S-20 (OBS)	В	OPEN	10' x 10'	Soda Ice Cream & Fruit Juice:	57300/-	Vacant
17	BNS	BNS	S-23 (OBS)	В	Open	10' x 12'	Barber Shop No.3:	135100/-	Vacant
18	BNS	MDL	S 1	С	Open	10' x 10'	Any Permitted business:	24000/-	New Proposa
19	BNS	MDL	S-4	С	Open	10' x 7'	Any Permitted business:	24000/-	New Proposa
20	BNS	MDL	5-12	С	Open	10' x 10'	Any Permitted business:	24000/-	New Proposa
21	BNS	MDL	S-13	С	Open	10' x 10'	Any Permitted business:	24000/	New Proposa
22	BNS	MDL	S-14	c	Open	10' x 10'	Any Permitted business:	24000/-	New Proposa

SI. No.	Depor	Bus Station	Stall No	Class ificat ion	t Open	Size	Nature of Business	EMD Amount	Remarks
23	BNS	MDL	S-15	С	Open	10' x 10'	Any Permitted business:	24000/	New Proposal
24	BNS	MDL	S-16	С	Open	10' x 10'	Any Permitted business:	24000/-	New Proposal
25	BNS	MDL	S-17	С	Open	10' x 10'	Any Permitted business:	24000/-	New Proposal
26	BNS	MDL	S-18	С	Open	10' x 10'	Any Permitted business:	24000/-	New Proposal
27	BNS	MDL	S-19	С	Open	10' x 10'	Any Permitted business:	24000/-	New Proposal
28	BNS	MDL	S-20	С	Open	10' x 10'	Any Permitted business:	24000/-	New Proposal
29	BNS	MDL	S-21	С	Open	10' x 10'	Any Permitted business:	24000/-	New Proposal
30	BNS	MDL	S-22	С	Open	10' x 10'	Any Permitted business:	24000/-	New Proposal
31	BNS	MDL	S-23	С	Open	10' x 20'	Any Permitted business:	24000/-	New Proposal
32	BNS	MDL	S-27	С	Open	10' x10'	Any Permitted business:	24000/-	New Proposal
33	BNS	MDL	S-28	С	Open	15' x 10'	Any Permitted business:	27000/-	New Proposal
34	BNS	MDL	S-29	С	Open	10' x 10'	Any Permitted business:	19200/-	New Proposal
35	BNS	MDL	S-30	С	Open	10' x 10'	Any Permitted business:	18000/-	New Proposal
36	BNS	MDL	S-31	С	Open	10' x 10'	Any Permitted business:	18000/-	New Proposal
37	BNS	MDL	S-32	С	Open	10' x 10'	Any Permitted business:	12000/-	New Proposal
38	BNS	BSR	S-15	С	Open	10' x 10'	Any Permitted business:	10000/-	New Proposal
39	BNS	BSR	S-16	С	Open	10' x 10'	Any Permitted business:	10000/-	New Proposal
10	BNS	BSR	S-17	С	Open	10' x 10'	Any Permitted business:	10000/-	New Proposal
11	BNS	BSR	S-18	С	Open	10' x 10'	Any Permitted business:	10000/	New Proposal
12	MNCL	LXPT	P-5	С	Pucca	9'x9'	Any Permitted business:	74400/-	Vacant
13	MNCL	JNRM	P-2	С	Pucca	8'x8'	Water Kiosk Shop:	35600/-	Vacant
4	MNCL	JNRM	OS-2	С	Open	10'x10'	Fruit & Fruit Juice:	14700/-	Vacant
5	MNCL	JNRM	OS-4	С	Open	6'x6'	Pan Shop:	7800/-	Vacant
6	MNCL	CHNR	OS-1	С	Open	6'x6'	Fruits & Fruit Juice:	29000/-	Vacant
7	MNCL	CHNR	OS-3	С	Open	8'x8'	Soda & Cooldrinks	33000/-	Vacant
8	NRML	KNPR	P-5	С	Pucca	8' x 10'	Water Kiosk:	31800/-	Vacant
9	NRML	KNPR	OS-8	С	Open	6′ x 6′	Pan Shop:	31900/-	Vacant
50	NRML	KNPR	OS-12	С	Open	6' x 6'	Pan Shop:	35100/-	Vacant
51	NRML	KNPR	OS-16	С	Open	10' x 10'	Any Permitted Business	34700/-	New Proposal
52	NRML	воатн	OS-9	С	Open	10' x 10'	Any permitted Business	10000/-	New Proposal
53	MNCL	MANDA MARRY	P-1	С	Open	34.77X14.1 0&18.04X 14.10& 11.48X14.1	Any permitted Business	10000/-	New Proposal

The bidder has to pay the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) as per tender notification by way to Demand Draft in favour of " Accounts Officer, T.S.R.T.C., Adilabad" payable at Adilabad (Drawee Union Bank of India Main Branch ADB)

1 The cost of Tender Document for each stall for various Bus stations is as follows (by way of DD drawn in favour of Accounts Officer, T.S.R.T.C., Adilabad).

	S No. Category of Bus Station Sale price of each Tender Form
٢	S.No. Category of Bus Station Sale price of each Tender Form
1	S.No. Category of Bus Station Sale pitce of edular
ı	What about Bus Station Rs. 1.000.00 100.00 4000
	(b)A-Class(Malicine Bus Stations)
	(c)B-Class(Adilabad, Asifabad, Ragaznagar, Britaines,
	Rs. 750.00 + 135.00 dol @1070 Italy
	Rs.750.00 + 135.00 GST @18% =Rs.8837- (d)C-Class(Jainadh, Gudihathnur, Bellampally, Kowtala, Basar, Lokeshwaram, Mudhole, Class(Jainadh, Gudihathnur, Borangapur, Boath, Luxettipet, Utnoor & Indervelly
	(d)C-Classification, Garanganir Boath, Luxettipet, Utnoor & Inderveny
	(d)C-Class(Jainadh, Gudihathnur, Bellampally, Kowtala, Basar, Bellampally, Kowtala, Basar, Bellampally, Chennur, Mandamarry, Jannaram, Sarangapur, Boath, Luxettipet, Utnoor & Indervelly Chennur, Mandamarry, Jannaram, Sarangapur, Boath, Luxettipet, Utnoor & Indervelly Chennur, Mandamarry, Jannaram, Sarangapur, Boath, Luxettipet, Utnoor & Indervelly Chennur, Mandamarry, Jannaram, Sarangapur, Boath, Luxettipet, Utnoor & Indervelly Chennur, Mandamarry, Jannaram, Sarangapur, Boath, Luxettipet, Utnoor & Indervelly Chennur, Mandamarry, Jannaram, Sarangapur, Boath, Luxettipet, Utnoor & Indervelly Chennur, Mandamarry, Jannaram, Sarangapur, Boath, Luxettipet, Utnoor & Indervelly Chennur, Mandamarry, Jannaram, Sarangapur, Boath, Luxettipet, Utnoor & Indervelly Chennur, Mandamarry, Jannaram, Sarangapur, Boath, Luxettipet, Utnoor & Indervelly Chennur, Mandamarry, Jannaram, Sarangapur, Boath, Luxettipet, Utnoor & Indervelly Chennur, Mandamarry, Jannaram, Sarangapur, Boath, Luxettipet, Utnoor & Indervelly Chennur, Mandamarry, Jannaram, Sarangapur, Boath, Luxettipet, Utnoor & Indervelly Chennur, Mandamarry, M
	Bus Stations) Rs.250.00 + 45.00 GST @18% =Rs.295/-
	Dus Stations, Ro. 20010

2 The License period of space, stall is five (5) years only, in case of Cycle stand is 4 years only.

3 The Tender Form together with the Terms & Conditions along with specifications of space/stalls and Two/Four Wheeler stands etc, can be purchased from the concerned Depots on working days during office hours i.e. From 23.07.2024 to 16.08.2024 on payment of requisite tender application fee as furnished above.

4 Individual tender form has to be submitted for each stall/canteen/space /two/four wheeler parking spaces.

5 Tender Forms will be issued only on production of a self attested copy of valid photo Identity Proof of the Intending Tenderers (Aadhar etc.,)

- 6 Tender Forms duly filled in all respects and signed on each page and placed in a sealed cover mentioning stall No., the nature of the business and name of the Bus Station written in capital letters on top of the cover be dropped in the Tender Box kept at Regional Manager Office, Adilabad during the office hours from 10.30 to 14.00 hours on 17.08.2024 The sealed tenders will be opened on the same day at 15.00 hours by a Committee in the presence of the tenderers or their authorized representatives.
- 7 The successful tenders must deposit six highest monthly license fee plus one month advance license fee and stamp duty @ 2% on average annual license fee for execution of agreement before commencement of business.
- 8 In regard to stalls earmarked for exclusive ST and SC/ST/PEBC, the bidder has to submit Caste Certificate issued by competent revenue authority.
- The interested parties/bidders may inspect/visit the premises before submitting the Tender Form.
- 10 The detailed "terms and conditions" relating to the tender will be supplied along with the tender form.
- 11. The Corporation reserves rights to reject any tender/tenders or cancel the tenders or postpone the tenders at any stage without assigning any reasons.